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BAM IEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS, SEPTEMBER, 1938. 

The dollar volume of business In the form of bank debits showed a gain in 
September over the preceding month after seasonal adjustment. The total was $2,655 
million against $2 9 371 million, the increase, after the usual adjustment, having been 
9.6 p.c. G-ains were recorded in Quebec and the western areas, while the Maritime 
Provinces and Ontario recorded declines In this comparison. The seasonally adjusted 
decline in the Maritime Provinces was nearly 5 P.C.  A gain of 0,6 p.c. was shown in 
Montreal, while the total for the province of Quebec was ]. p.c. greater. Toronto 
recorded a decline of nearly 12 p.c., while the provincial total, including 13 centres, 
was down 7.1 P.C. Owing to the activity engendered by a heavier grain crop, bank 
debits in the Prairie Provinces recorded a marked gain over the preceding month. The 
total for the Prairie Provinces was $591  million against $308 million In the preceding 
month, representing a seasonally adjusted gain of 89 p.c. The total for Winnipeg was 
$382 million, more than doubling the amount for August. The cain in British Columbia. 
was 27.1  p.c., Vancouver having recorded an increase of nearly 37 p.c. 

Comparison With September, 1937 

Despite gains in the Prairie Provinces and British Columbia, the Dominion 
total showed a decline of 3 p.c. in September from the same month of 1937.  The decline 
in the Maritime Provinces was nearly 10 p.c., the total having been $52.11 million 
against $58.1 million one year ago. Declines in Montreal and the province of Quebec 
were 15.14 p.c. and 13.2 p.c., respectively. Two of the 13 centres in Ontario showed 
an increase In this comparison, the total for the province recording a decline of 
9.6 pc. The gain in the Prairie Provinces was more than 31 p.c., a like percentage 
increase being shown in Winnipeg. The gain in British Columbia was 10.3 p.c., an 
increase of 13.8 p.c. having been shown in Vancouver 

Comparison With the First Nine Months of 1937 

Bank debits in the first nine months of 1938  amounted to $22,077 million 
against $26,253 million in the same period, of 1937.  Conseqient1y, the decline was 
$11,176 million or nearly 16 p.c. Each of the five economic areas recorded decline 
In this comparison. Only six of the 32 centres showed increases over the first nine 
months of last year. The decline in the Maritime Provinces was 14 p.c. Bank debits 
In Quebec were 17. 4  P.C. lower than in the elapsed portion of 1937.  The decline in 
Ontario was $1,890 million or nearly 16 p.c. The drop in Toronto amounted to nearly 
$1,770 million or 19 p.c. Four of the 10 centres in the Prairie Provinces recorded 
advances. The net result for the Prairie Provinces, however, was a depline of 114 
p.c. or $514 million. A decline of nearly 12 p.c. was shown in the aggregate for 
the three clearing centres of British Columbia. 

mparlaon With Other Economic Factors 

The percentage of bank debits to deposit liabilities of the chartered banks 
in Canada was 109.8 in September against 116.6 in the same month of last year. The sum 
of bank deposits increased from $2,3414 million to $2,418 million, while a decline of 
about 3 P.C. was shown in bank debits. The index of bank debits, after seasonal ad-
justment, was 110.6 in September against 100.9 In the preceding month. Declines were 
recorded in wholesale and cooxi stock prices, the reaction in the latter having been 
offset by advances in the early weeks of October. The index of the physical volume 
of buelneBs, standing at 110.5 in October, recorded an increase in the month under 
review. 
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1. BAIIK DEBITSTO INDIVIDUAl ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEARING HOUSE 

CENTRES_oPCANfl 9 SE7flEBERj8,TITHCQMPRTIVE 

FIGUSPRAUGUST,19AD_SEPTEMBE J 13JL 

Provinces aiid Clearing 
House Ce:'.tra 

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAl, ACcoUNTS 

SEPTEMBER, 193 8 	AUGUST, 1938 	SEPTEMBER, 1937 
- 	 $ 

	

9066C4 	27.,186427 	30,824,009 

	

9,OlC,944 	9.149,319 	9 2 280.137 

	

1)4510J4)43 	16,92O 876 	17,989 87 8  

	

52)435, 991 	53256 ,622 	58Q1Q24 

722,025034 
71+53',402 
7..55023 

706,.56970 
67,091.433 
6799 497 

853,876025 
6 4 ,965,620  
6,96 4 ,03. 

O3865O9 7O,O 1179OO 925,705,726 

S442,,1l8 8409235 9)#iGD(O6 
6721..14O 7r,0S i 71 85.O92 
6057.,1)42 6,797,039 5 9 727275 

53,016179 50 ,673,)4$ 4  57,101,712 
6,226.. 710 5,273190 6.2541l8 

11,345637 1o,63s'590 12,240,005 
25.280,381 26126,765 32,S51 57 
71)45.) bUi 99,786,230 97 0-09 279 
E,328,24 5,526)462 5,858545 
G27aO9 5g904 n657 7,29,c56 
69S3,036 7,327)496 8,103Jl9 

7750SE,S32 817,6$3,O04 843,661,511 
32747. Lk36 29294,O7O 37,1 47,3' 

1..022:511,035 1,072,530,927 1.131, 296 , 649 

Maritime j?rovinceo 

Halifax ........................ 
Moncton ...................... 
Saint Joh'i .................. 

Total Maritime Provinces 

f .onA.. . .aj. 	......... 
Quebcc 
Sherbrooke .................. 

Total — Quebe 	, 

Ontario 

Brantford 
Chatham 	-...................  
Port 7iI1iam 
Ham.lton......................  
Knsc ..,,... ........... 

Ktcener 
London 	.............. 0•0 

Ottawa 
eerboi'ougn 	- .............. 
Sarna 	....... 
S udbury . . . 

Toronto .............  
STindsor .... ............ 

Total 	Ontario ................ 

Prairie Provinces — 

Brand.on 
Calgary ......• ............... 
Edznonton . . ., o......a. o ...... 

Lethb:idge.a. ........... 
MedicineHat.................. 
Moose Jaw ..................... 
Prince .M.bert... ............. a 
Regina .... ...... . ....... 
Saskatoon OQO...,a.. .0• 0O 

Winnipeg . 	. .............. . 

Total 	Prairie Provinces . ..... 

British Co1ucnbi 

3335.839 2 ,727159 
70,31.2773 142,747,438 
35967 1,439 32.522,526 
7.I-)42.657 4, 486,957 
3,7J6.. 40 7 1 2 939,092 
7,23.707 14,935, 14$9 
2, 111,931 2,1214.906 

6$,1953 14o 30,0 )45,]472 
10,394,905 9,5147,537 

38i,795, 0214  176,672 ,982  
90,556,021 307,7149,558 

2,977,793 
54,525,437 
34,0514,023 
6,o77.66 
2,856 5714 
6 r519,111 
2,868.723 

38 . 596 14.75 
10,720:139 

290 7  941 ,167 

1450 ,137,CrS 

New Westminster ............... 6239176 
Vancouver ... ................ ..15b198,O81 
Victoria 	-,,,a. a 	 231286,037 

Total 	British Columbia .......S0 	1$5,,723,294 

GRA1D TOTAL FOR 0A1'TADA .,.,.a.,..o 	2 65 14 . 812 ..850  

	

6,680,525 	6,757,295 

	

125,753,994 	137,34k,59 

	

25,109,801 	- 	214,237,51 

	

157,5-,320 	168. 391 ,L47 

	

2,371,129,327 	2733.624854 
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1, 131,  296 6149 
	

450,137, 008  
1,237,192, 739 

	
1493.600, 881 

1, 34i, 768, 937 
	434,863,1411.9 

1)437,67i 015 353,129.195 

1,139,747,17 8  
i 3 OSO,143 .730 
1,118,4)49)475 
1e093 2 400 .364 
1,115,637, 269 
1 9 303 ,11149O2)4 
1 2 086,849,023 
1,072, 530.927 
1,022,511,035 

325, i5 14 ,Gi )4  
233 0 203,693 
271,027,527 
353,622,032 
31414,1429 ,,6214 
311 ,873, 1406 
293,803,1418 
307. 711.9 .. 558 
590 56 ,021 

2. DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL A000U1TE AT CLEARING HOUSE CENTS IN TIM ECONOMIC 

AREAS OF CANkDA. BY 	937 TO SEP 	1938_TOGETIR 
WITH A CO}&ARISOU Of B1X DEBITS AID BANK CLEARIIcGS 

Maritime - 	 Prairie 	- 
Provime2 	Qaebac 	Ontario 	Provinces 

$ 	 $ 
1937 
September 	.............. 58O9O214  925,705,7 26 
October 	............... 55799 9149926,236 
November 	............... 5S9O42O6 9229 11.5099 
December 	............... 7O5O2 337 1., 01I2 654 352  

1938 
January 	............. 52 57 8 . 009 77035403 
February 	......... 1 1. 14 955 	)O' 67993998 
March 	............. 149,.7145757 777,1433,716 

ri1 	................. 50350e926 761,22 14,307 
May 	.................... 531S)42O 8O1,234,76S 
June 	.................. 
July 	................... 

55r262.596 
56C8386 

9O5912,77 
869028 , 478 

August 	................. 53.522 7$0O 147,9OO 
September 	.. ............ 52.1435,991 803.,58509 
!Potal for q  Months 

Percentage of 
1938 to  1937 

193,g 

1938 
1937 
1936 
1935 1109, 5311, 678 
193 4  392 , 699.927 
1933 351,O9241 
1932 395,J66905 
1931 1477ç959..05'14 

Brtish 
C o1jnbia 

$ 

168, 391 11).7 
168,515,159 
167 ,13 14 ,. 53 
177, 457, 89 

.14,Oi6,956 
$62, 895, 855 
7,7610110,092 
6)498,153,625 
G, 1 51,103, 475 
6 .20 6140 ., 450 
5,75163,982  
8096,557911 

826 

Total 

Domi ni on 

$ 
2,733624. 8511. 
2,905,802 514 
2 ,925,615, 8411. 
3,08]. 1414,768 

10 9,032,718,025 
11,922 ,516 806 
11 9  292 11o6 311.3 
10,173, 299, 486 
i0)489. 03 )4 , 102 

9, 3 24 , 234 ,771 
8.269 2O7,88l 

10,022,281,1436 

s)4,i 

Bark 
Clearings 

$ 

1,530 ,59)4)430  
1,6141,1139 815 
1,618,954 ,675 
1,553, 141 14 0 830  

3,031, 1419, 893 
545,1427,882 

, 855,730,96 7  
14,389 1 716,1429 
14 11485, 203,76 14  
14, 835,699,730 
3,372 ,1751514 5 
3,566,,868J1.92 

85.5 
Percentage of 
Bank Debits 
to Bank 

Clearings 

178 , 6 
177.1 
1 80 .7 
186.14 

1337 
September .............. 
October ................ 
November...............  
December.............. 

January ................ 
February ............... 
March.................. 
April.................. 
May .................... 
June ................... 
Ju.1y ........... . . . . . 
..kugu.st ................a 

September .............. 

Total for 9 Months 
1938  
1937 
1936  
193 
193 
1933 
1932 
1931 

156, 765, 83-i 
138,1497, 733 
153.998,701 
142, 772,139 
147,382,303 
154,079,7814 
160 605,549 
157, 51414 320 
185,723,2914 

1,39723691, 760  
1, 585,002 ,0h5 
1, 529.320,0 14.7 
1 ,2 14,030. 9E 
1,199,376 ,771 
1,109,049,729 
1,130,775, 12 5 
1,355,97,90 

2..14104,.500 036 
2 , 1 75,9957 261 
2 ,370 ,65 8 ,176 
2 01,369.770  
2 ,1161,867,389 
2 ,730 ,577,6 9 7 
2, 1455.370 , 11.54  
2,371 ,:L29,327 
2,654,812 850 

22 .077.3 80 ,950  
26.253,228.012 
25,893,227,551 
26814.735, 206 
23.3214, 1418,039 
21.328, 1115$ 
1, 926 189 , 1438 
23, 519. 65 4 . 813 

1,358 9 053,7914 
1,168, 755,665 
1,320,043. ,908 
1,, 360 . 269, 11.58 
1)423,76)4,308 
1,1486,260)480 
1,358,399 533 
1- 9 352,S3)433 
1,5151 143 14 , 868  

12,3143,853,14147 
13,937,071 897 
13,968,263 CO 
12j33,959,50 
11,515,0 146,12 5 
10,867,57 14 ,532  

9 9 511.7 9 427,2314 
12,592,2141,905 

180.0 
186.2 
179.6 
i76, 5 
172.9 
183.7 
iSi6 
175.3 
175.2 

188,14 
186.7 
187.0 
202 0 6 
200.9 
198,2 
18E.9 

percentag of 
1939 to  1937 	 992 	SOI 	 88.6 
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3.- 	DEBITS IN MILLIONS ODOLURS IN ECONOMIC AREAS AND pRINC IpAL  

CLEAflING CENTRES OP CANADA IN SEPTEMBER, 1932 TO 193 8 . 

Month of September 
Economic Areas 
and Cities 	1932 	1933 	193 4 	1935 	1936 	1937 	1938  

Millions of Dollars 

Per- 
ce ntage 
of 193 8  
to 1937 

Maritime Provinces 143,5 142,0 144,5 146.7 51.7 58.1 52,14 90,2 
Quebec 6233 7214,5 705.2 701.6 859.0 925.7 803.6 86.8 

Montreal 576.6 6714.8 654 . 14  652.3 803.0 853.9 722,0 814,6 
Ontario 917.0 1,007.3 1131.14 982.14 1,390.7  1,131.3 1,022.5 90. 14 

Toronto 692.7 802.8 874.1 751.6 1,092 .3 8143.7 775. 1  91.9 
Prairie provinces 1402.2 558.2 

~16,9
76.8 563.8 656.3  1450 . 1  590.6 131,2 

Winnipeg 2614.6 1418.7  1412.2 1463. 2  290.9 381.8 1312 
British Columbia 112.1 125.1 123,0 131. 14  175.8 168.14 185.7 110.3 

Vancouver 89.1 100.3 9,14 io14.i 1141.9 137.3 156.2 113. 8  
CANADA 2,097.9 2,1457.1 2580.9 2,1425.9 3, 133. 6  2,733.62,6514.697,1 

BANK DEPOSITS AND BANE DEBITS AND RTI0 OF DEBITS TO DEPOSITS 
SEPTEJER, 1937  TO SEPTEMBER, 1938. 

Bank Deposits Iast day of preceding month 	 Percentage 

Pro- 	 of Bank 
Dominion vincial Sum of 	Bank 	Debits to 

Notice Demand. Govern- Govern- Deposits Debits Deposits 
rnent 	ment 	in Canada 

Millions of Dollars 

1937 
September 	....... . 1,57796  686,4 35.7 14)4.7 2,3)44.4 2,733,6 
October 	......... . 1,574.5  713.6 45.1 38.0 2,371,2 2905.8 122.5 
November 	........ . 1,583.7 679.1 32.14 37,5 2,332.7 2.925,6 125,L!. 
December 	........ . 1,570.2 695.3 146,9 38.6 2,351.0 3 ; 081. 14 131.1 

January ......... 1,582.8 699.2 13.1 39.5 2,3314.6 2.444.6 
February ........ 1,590.9 639.7 35.0 148.8 2,314.4 2,176.0 9L.0 
March 	........... 1,61 14.6 6314.1 326 37.7 2 ,319. 0  2,370.7 102,2 
April 	.......... 1,623,4 6148,0 20.2 146.3 2,337.9 2,1401,14 102,7 
May 	............ 1,630.5 687,1 414.14 51 .6 2,1413,6 2,461.9 102.0 
June 	............ 1,625.5 669.9 59.0 148.1 2,1402.5 2,730.6 113.7 
July 	.......... 1,620.8 689,9 98. 14 149,8 2,1458.9 2, 1466,14 100,3 
August 	..... 1,622.6 671,2 55.2 145.5 2,39)4.14 2,371.1 99.0 
September  ........  1,6314.7 687,2 52.0 1414.o 2 , 1417.9 2,654,8 109.8 

FIVE ECONOMIC FACTORS 17ITH SEASONAL iDJUSTNT WIRE 
.QESARY126Z100 

113.9 123.8 118.0 85.0 118,9 
105.3 127.14 118.0 84.7 105,6 
105.2 127.9 117.6 83.1 103.1 
113.6 121.14 115.9 82.7 103.7 

101.2 111.8 1114.5 83.8 107,7 
97.1 106.7 112.9 83.6 107.1 

102.1 103,8 111.7 83.1 99.2 
100.5 112.14 109.7 82,3 97,9 
9O.4 110.7 110.2 80,3 99.7 

100.8 103.14 109.5 60.1 100,0 
96. 14 109.1 107.5 78,6 io6.9 

100.9 110,5 111.2 76,0 105,2 
110.6 109.0 74.5 96,6 

	

Physical 	Employment 
Bank 	Volume of 	in Manu- 	Wholesale 	Common 
Debits 	Business 	facturing 	Prices 	Stocks 

(let of following 
month) 

91 
September .......... 
October ........... 
November .......... .  

December .......... 
1938 
Janu.ary . . . . ....... 

February .......... .  
March ............. 
April ............. 
May • ............... 

Juhn.e 
July............... 
August ............ 
September .......... 
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6. 

 

BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEARING HOUSE CENTERS 
OF CANADA_DuRING TIE FIPLST NINE MONTHS OF 1935  COLD 

7ITH THE SAME PERIOD OF 1937. 

First 	Perceniago 
Nine 1.4ionths 	Nine Months 	Increase (+) 	of 193 5  

193C 	1937 	Decrease () 	to 1937 
$ 	 P.C. 

Maritime Proviflces 

Halifax 	............ 	2439O72 495 3O4-O2S66U 	-, 6O121l7S 50,2 
Moncton ............... 79673 D 777 82130,137 	. 2 )4 j5.36O 97.0 
Saint John ............ 	i75O54i61.22G6O3 16951549 89,,5 

Total 	Maritime Prorinces 	467?a5633.6 547395, 14O4 	- 797529 , 099  85.5 

ebec 

Montreal 	............. 6,523,952547 979,193452 230,905 81.5 
aebec 	................ 563,03 8 9786 612600J05 49561619 91.9 
Sherbrooke 	............ Gi ç O25623 6i..1i1998 86375 99.9 

Total 	Qisbec 	.......... 7 9 148O16955 3652.895855 ' 150439982,0e 

Ontario 
Brantford 	............ 7973576 87 0003 7 ç 526, )458 91.3 
Chatham 	............... 73 6O1698 76 9 990149 33850 95.6 
Fort 	7i11iam .......... 5089749 49,lO6.102 ' 	1333647 102,8 
Hamilton 	.............. 4659797G7 7  496772181 3O,978O4 93.5 
Kingston 	.............. 51:52793 5745.35O 21716 92,3 
Kitchener 	............ io963.66 iO47956O4 ' 	?3OS -- 100.1 
LonIcn 	................ 255.- 2 13, 1i07 3OO5S.592 . 	1551 85 94,S 
Ottawa 	................ 91597397 935,31270 20.433973 97.8 
Peterborough ., 51657 9 41 56. )41O251 47524iO 91.6 
Sarnia 	................ 55623S3. 58J2O89i - 	2796510 95.2 
Sudbury 	.............. 63 iO0 .45 64,r-611,139 - 	1 )453 693 97.7 
Toronto 	............... 7506259 ) 364 9,27551296l T'.T97 80,9 
Windsoi' 	............... 32GiO558 35G7O8.674 3G)3O56  91)4 

Total 	Ontario ......... l00327]C 	11922516806 	'' 199798:791 

Prairie Provinces 

Brandon 	............... 23 9 75E794 2l,745,450 + 2.0 141-344 109)4 
Calgary 	.............. 427532.584 1450486. 553 t. 52 5 653.969 89.0 
Edmonton 	.............. 31O137r,508 300574973 + 9562.535 103,2 
Lethbridge 	........... 384)45499 346ii)4OO + 3,833799 111.1 
Medicine Hat 	.......... 15,S93167 1 9 153. 226  ? 260059 98,6 
Moose Jaw 	............ 47390 9931 53111164 - 573O233 59,2 
Prince Albert 	....... 18 9 903495 2l.2550214. 2 361529 mg 
Regina 	................ 36S538839 322,059566 + L.479273 
Saskatoon 	............. 8O198965 59r3OO1 8  T 99101453 89,8 
Winnipeg 	............. , l,697632 ., 1i1 2.203,420 9 409 - 505755297 77,0 

Total - Prairie Provinces 39031, 4199 393 3545.427382 - 5))4 7 007959 55,5 

British Co1jmbia 

New westminster .,, 54657964 5433.399 175 ? 435 
Vancouver 	...,, ....... 1,1O5U37652 1 9 294 ,347,710 179 9 910055 
Victoria 	............. 23727,1 1t4 245 9 520.956 - 	8545812 

Total -, British Columbia 1,3973G976O 	1,5S5OO2,065 - l87,632305 

GRAND TOTAL FOR CANADA.. 220779380 950  26 9 253 9 228,012 - 4,175847,.062 
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